GA Series
Packaged Terminal Air Conditioner / Heat  Pump
7,000 --- 15,000 BTUH
Ductfree Mini-Split Systems
9,000 - 18,000 BTUH
Replacement Parts Catalog
1
Table of Contents
Model Number Description Page
Nomenclature  Part Number Nomenclature Chart 3-4
CROWN09HP230V1AH Heat Pump 9,000 BTUH 230v Indoor Unit 5-6
CROWN09HP230V1AO Heat Pump 9,000 BTUH 230v Outdoor Unit 7-8
CROWN12HP230V1AH Heat Pump 12,000 BTUH 208/230v Indoor Unit 9-10
CROWN12HP230V1AO Heat Pump 12,000 BTUH 208/230v Outdoor Unit 11-12
CROWN18HP230V1AH Heat Pump 18,000 BTUH 208/230v Outdoor Unit 13-14
CROWN18HP230V1AO Heat Pump 18,000 BTUH 230v Outdoor Unit 15-16
2
Product Catalog Number-Nomenclature
Series Designation
TERRA
RIO
NEO
CROWN Product Type
S - System
O - Outdoor units
Cooling Capacity H - Indoor High Wall
09 - 9,000 BTUH Revision Level
12 - 12,000 BTUH
18 - 18,000 BTUH Style/Color Designation
Model Type
AC -Cooling Only Electrical Rating
HP -Heat Pump 230V - 208/230V 60Hz 1PH
Example:  CROWN12HP230V1AO
CROWN 12 HP 230V 1 A O
3
4
CROWN09HP230V1AH
9,000 BTUH 230v Indoor Unit
5
CROWN09HP230V1AH
9,000 BTUH 230v Indoor Unit
Product Code: CB264N00800_L25962
NO. Part Code Part Description Qty
1 10512916 Guide Louver 1
2 27219901961 Front Panel 1
3 10582150P Stand Bar 1
4 26112361P Left Side Plate 1
5 20192600 Left Decorative Board 1
6 2011220101 Left Driving Box Sub-Assy 1
7 20192602 Decorative Strip (Up) 1
8 20122193P Cover Plate (Air Outlet) 1
9 11122155 Air Filter 2
10 10352054 Cross Flow Fan 1
11 26152022 Bearing Ring 1
12 7651205102 Bearing O-Gasket Sub-Assy 1
13 00000100057 Rear Case Assy 1
14 24212170 Evaporator Support 1
15 01100100177 Evaporator Coil Assy 1
16 26112359 Breakwater 1
17 01252040 Wall Mounting Bracket 1
18 15012466 Fan Motor 1
19 2611216401 Drainage Pipe Clamp 1
20 05230014 Drainage Hose 1
21 26112360 Motor Press Plate 1
22 10000201561 Electric Control Box Assy 1
23 30070049 Detecting Plate 1
24 30138001220 Main Control Board 1
25 4202021916 Configuration Jumper 1
Not Shown 390000455 Ambient Temperature Sensor 1
Not Shown 390000594 Indoor Coil Temperature Sensor 1
26 01592131 Electric Box Shield Cover Sub-Assy 1
28 30568247 Display Board 1
29 10512336 Air Louver 1
30 26112560 Helicoid Tongue Sub-Assy 1
31 10512766 Air Louver 2
32 none Swing Lever 0
33 2011220001 Right Driving Box Sub-Assy 1
34 15002021 Louver Motor Sub-Assy (Left and Right) 1
35 20192601 Right Decorative Board 1
36 26112362P Right Side Plate 1